This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. This certificate is not issued under accreditation, by a non-approved body.
Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 4    CIL
LICENCE FOR
ENEC LICENCE REF NO. SE-ENEC-2401160
Fixed luminaire with LED
Type Designation: 719-***************
Licence Holder: Molto Luce GmbH
Europastrasse 45
4600 Wels Austria
The product complies with the
standard(s):
EN IEC 60598-1:2021+A11:2022
EN IEC 60598-2-1:2021
Licence holder is authorized to
use the mark with the
following limitations:
-
Date of expiry: 31 October, 2029
EU Directive information: The product listed has been evaluated by a Third Party Body and deemed
to meet the listed standard(s). This Certificate can be used in support of a
claim in meeting relevant EU legislation and mandatory Conformity
Marking. And in accordance with EU law, the claim is the sole obligation of
the Manufacturer/ Importer.
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 31 October, 2024
 Anneli Averland Johansson
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. This certificate is not issued under accreditation, by a non-approved body.
Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 4    CIL
APPENDIX:
ENEC LICENCE REF NO.SE-ENEC-2401160
Test Report No. 2245562KAU-002B
Technical Data:
Type designation 719-***************
Rated voltage (V) AC 220-240V
Rated power (W) 145Wmax
Frequency (Hz) 50/60 Hz
Class Class I
IP-Class 20
Trademark Molto Luce
Product information -
Model description:
Bido 719-***************
1st means Generation, it can be 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
0 indicates Generation 0
1 indicates Generation 1
2 indicates Generation 2
3 indicates Generation 3
4 indicates Generation 4
5 indicates Generation 5
6 indicates Generation 6
7 indicates Generation 7
8 indicates Generation 8
9 indicates Generation 9
2nd means shape, it can be 1, 2, 3
1 indicates ROUND
2 indicates SQUARE
3 indicates RECTANGULAR
3rd means type of mounting and/or frame height, it can be 0, 1, 2, 3
0 indicates nothing
1 indicates surface mounted high frame
2 indicates surface mounted lower frame
3 indicates pendant luminaire
4th means dimension, it can be 0, 1, 2, 3, 4
0 indicates nothing
1 indicates 300 mm max. 16W
2 indicates 400 mm max. 30W
3 indicates 600 mm max. 63W
4 indicates 900 mm max. 145W
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. This certificate is not issued under accreditation, by a non-approved body.
Intertek Semko AB Page 3 of 4    CIL
5th means power variations, it can be 0, 1, 2, 3, 4
0 indicates nothing
1 indicates MID Output (UGR<19)
2 indicates HIGH Output
3 indicates Tunable White
4 indicates D2W
6th means beam characteristics, it can be 0, 1, 2
0 indicates nothing
1 indicates direct
2 indicates direct/indirect
7th means cover, it can be 0, 1, 2
0 means no cover
1 PMMA cover
2 micro prismatic cover
8th means canopy, it can be 0, 1, 2, 3, 4
0 indicates nothing
1 indicates Standard Baldachin 1200mm
2 indicates Zentral-Baldachin 1200mm
3 indicates Standard Baldachin 2600mm
4 indicates Zentral-Baldachin 2600mm
9th means CRI, it can be 0, 1, 2
0 indicates no CRI
1 indicates CRI>80
2 indicates CRI>90
10th means light colour, it can be 0 ,3, 4, 9, t, v, w
0 indicates keine Lichtfarbe
3 indicates 2700K
4 indicates 4000K
9 indicates 3000K
t indicates tunable white
v indicates D2W 2700-2200K
w indicates D2W 3000-2200K
11th and 12th means luminaire colour, it can be 00, 04, 05, 06, 1b, 1c, 1d, 1e, 1f, 1g, 1h, 1i, 1j, 1k, 1l, 80
00 indicates no color
04 indicates grau
05 indicates Weiss
06 indicates schwarz
1b indicates kupfer
1c indicates berlinerblau
1d indicates gold
1e indicates terra
1f indicateshigland green
1g indicates merlot
1h indicates crème
1i indicates sepia
1j indicates anthrazit
1k indicates beerenblau
1l indicates tannengrün
80 indicates bronze
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. This certificate is not issued under accreditation, by a non-approved body.
Intertek Semko AB Page 4 of 4    CIL
Manufacturing Sites: Molto Luce GmbH
Gewerbepark 6+10,
A-4616 Weißkirchen an der Traun, Austria
Additional information in Appendix
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 31 October, 2024
 Anneli Averland Johansson